
U2 Bristol - Langford - Weston-super-Mare From 31 August 2025

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
Bristol Bus Station 06:50 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00

Park Street Top 06:54 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:05 12:05 13:04 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:06

Lime Kiln Roundabout 07:07 08:20 09:21 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:16 14:18 15:19 16:19 17:28 18:28 19:23 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Lulsgate Bottom, Airport Tavern 07:17 08:30 09:31 10:26 11:27 12:27 13:25 14:27 15:28 16:28 17:36 18:38 19:31 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:31

Langford, University of Bristol Veterinary College 07:30 08:43 09:43 10:37 11:40 12:40 13:38 14:40 15:43 16:43 17:51 18:53 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43 23:43

Sandford School 07:39 08:52 09:52 10:46 11:49 12:49 13:47 14:49 15:52 16:51 17:59 19:01 19:51 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50

Helicopter Museum 07:55 09:08 10:08 11:02 12:05 13:05 14:03 15:05 16:09 17:08 18:16 19:16 20:06 21:05 22:05 23:05 00:05

Haywood Village, Glider Avenue 08:00 09:13 10:13 11:07 12:10 13:10 14:08 15:10 16:14 17:13 18:21 19:21 20:10 21:09 22:09 23:09 00:09

Uphill, Weston General Hospital Grounds 08:09 09:22 10:22 11:16 12:19 13:19 14:17 15:19 16:23 17:22 18:30 19:30 20:19 21:18 22:18 23:18 00:18

Coronation Estate, Loxton Road Shops 08:14 09:27 10:27 11:21 12:24 13:24 14:22 15:24 16:28 17:27 18:35 19:35 20:24 21:23 22:23 23:23 00:23

Weston-super-Mare, Interchange 08:29 09:42 10:42 11:36 12:39 13:39 14:37 15:39 16:43 17:42 18:50 19:50 20:39 21:38 22:38 23:38 00:38

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
Bristol Bus Station 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00

Park Street Top 09:04 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 19:04 21:04 23:04

Lime Kiln Roundabout 09:17 11:15 13:15 15:16 17:23 19:18 21:19 23:19

Lulsgate Bottom, Airport Tavern 09:26 11:22 13:23 15:24 17:32 19:25 21:26 23:26

Langford, University of Bristol Veterinary College 09:39 11:34 13:36 15:36 17:46 19:36 21:37 23:37

Sandford School 09:47 11:42 13:45 15:45 17:55 19:43 21:44 23:44

Helicopter Museum 10:02 11:57 14:01 16:01 18:11 19:58 21:59 23:59

Haywood Village, Glider Avenue 10:07 12:02 14:06 16:06 18:16 20:03 22:04 00:04

Uphill, Weston General Hospital Grounds 10:14 12:09 14:13 16:13 18:23 20:10 22:11 00:11

Coronation Estate, Loxton Road Shops 10:19 12:14 14:18 16:18 18:28 20:15 22:16 00:16

Weston-super-Mare, Interchange 10:31 12:26 14:30 16:30 18:40 20:27 22:28 00:28

U2 Weston-super-Mare - Langford - Bristol

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
Weston-super-Mare, Interchange 06:07 06:50 07:50 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00

Coronation Estate, Loxton Road Shops 06:19 07:02 08:02 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:12

Uphill, Weston General Hospital Grounds 06:23 07:06 08:06 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 19:16 20:16 21:16

Haywood Village, Glider Avenue 06:33 07:16 08:16 09:26 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 19:24 20:24 21:24

Helicopter Museum 06:37 07:20 08:20 09:30 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28 19:28 20:28 21:28

Sandford School 06:52 07:37 08:37 09:47 10:43 11:43 12:44 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:44 19:43 20:42 21:42

Langford, University of Bristol Veterinary College 07:00 07:50 08:50 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00

Lulsgate Bottom, Airport Tavern 07:16 08:06 09:06 10:15 11:13 12:13 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13 22:13

Lime Kiln Roundabout 07:25 08:15 09:15 10:23 11:20 12:20 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20

Clifton Triangle, Queen's Road 07:42 08:33 09:33 10:37 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:33 16:36 17:38 18:35 19:34 20:33 21:33 22:33

Bristol Bus Station 07:50 08:42 09:42 10:44 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:42 15:41 16:44 17:47 18:44 19:41 20:40 21:40 22:40

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
Weston-super-Mare, Interchange 07:15 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15

Coronation Estate, Loxton Road Shops 07:26 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:26 21:26

Uphill, Weston General Hospital Grounds 07:29 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29 19:29 21:29

Haywood Village, Glider Avenue 07:37 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37

Helicopter Museum 07:41 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41 19:41 21:41

Sandford School 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:58 15:58 17:58 19:58 21:55

Langford, University of Bristol Veterinary College 08:08 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08 20:08 22:08

Lulsgate Bottom, Airport Tavern 08:21 10:21 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20

Lime Kiln Roundabout 08:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:26 18:27 20:27 22:27

Clifton Triangle, Queen's Road 08:43 10:43 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:44 20:42 22:42

Bristol Bus Station 08:51 10:51 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:52 20:50 22:50


